

<b>NATCO Pharma Limited</b>					
Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L2420TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2023					
All amounts in Indian Rupees millions					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30-06-2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note-4	Quarter ended 30-06-2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	11,405	8,979	8,846	27,071
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,000	3,244	3,858	8,619
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,000	3,244	3,858	8,619
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	4,203	2,758	3,204	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	4,346	2,756	3,184	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	365	365	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)				
	1. Basic	23.26	15.11	17.55	39.18
	2. Diluted	23.26	15.11	17.55	39.18

**Notes:**

- Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30-06-2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note-4	Quarter ended 30-06-2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,483	7,812	8,057	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,752	3,064	3,730	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	4,053	2,541	3,080	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	4,100	2,494	2,973	6,177

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.natcopharma.co.in](http://www.natcopharma.co.in).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09 August 2023.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 as reported in these unaudited standalone financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year. The figures upto the end of the third quarter of previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09 August, 2023 have recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 7 per equity share of ₹ 2 each.

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 08.08.2023

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Managing Director

<b>INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED</b>									
Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra. Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana. Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023									
(₹ In Crores unless stated otherwise)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	815.49	848.20	1,135.94	3,930.79	770.20	885.04	1,179.13	4,109.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(52.08)	0.66	41.70	(19.27)	(55.18)	0.11	40.12	(24.72)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(52.08)	0.66	41.70	(19.27)	(55.18)	0.11	40.12	(24.72)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(52.08)	2.17	40.19	(19.27)	(55.18)	1.62	38.61	(24.56)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(52.08)	3.62	40.19	(22.26)	(55.18)	3.07	38.61	(27.55)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	315.81	-	-	-	311.55
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(1.99)	0.08	1.54	(0.74)	(2.11)	0.06	1.48	(0.94)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(1.99)	0.08	1.54	(0.74)	(2.11)	0.06	1.48	(0.94)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same is also available on the Company's website, viz: [www.indoramaindia.com](http://www.indoramaindia.com).
- The above results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016, dated July 5, 2016 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective meeting held on August 9, 2023. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Indorama Sustainable Polymers (India) Private Limited and Indorama Sustainable Polyester Yarns Private Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiaries of the Company, incorporated on December 17, 2022, are yet to commence operations.
- Consolidated total income from operations is arrived after elimination of transactions with Subsidiaries.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and/or rearranged and/or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current periods.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited**  
**Om Prakash Lohia**  
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN : 00206807)

Place: Gurugram  
Date: August 9, 2023

<b>INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.</b>					
(A Government of India Enterprise - Mini Ratna Category-I) CIN : L74899DL1999GOI01707					
Registered & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, B-148 Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Amount in ₹ Lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Note-3)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	100,178.56	96,501.63	85,259.06	354,147.29
2	Other Income	3,921.10	3,926.68	2,441.72	12,043.05
3	Total Income	104,099.66	100,428.31	87,700.78	366,190.34
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	36,438.02	34,875.67	32,930.30	132,680.96
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	31,247.62	37,460.36	32,930.30	135,400.96
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	23,221.71	27,879.89	24,552.39	100,588.11
7	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	23,099.86	27,844.85	24,848.87	100,809.05
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹2/- each)	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
9	Other Equity				231,840.41
10	Earning per equity share (EPS)*				
	Basic (₹)	2.90	3.48	3.07	12.57
	Diluted (₹)	2.90	3.48	3.07	12.57

\*EPS for quarters are not annualised.

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the unaudited Financial results.
- The above unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 represents the derived figures between audited figures in respect of the full relevant Financial Year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31<sup>st</sup> December being the date of the end of the third quarter of the relevant Financial Year which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Railway Board vide Commercial Circular no. CC60 of 2019 has increased the catering tariff for post and pre-paid trains. However, the effect of enhancement of License Fee for the periods from 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 to 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020 (for post paid trains) and 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 to 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 (for post and pre-paid trains) on account of increase in catering tariff stated above has not been ascertained & recognized pending sale assessment in its entirety. After the resumption of regular train services from 27<sup>th</sup> Nov 2021 onwards, the Company has started the process of sales assessment during the year 2022-23 which is pending for lean period. Further, the company has raised certain demand notices for increased License fee for pre-paid trains, but some of the licensees have challenged Company's decision of increased License fees in Hon'ble High Court of Mumbai. Further, the Hon'ble High Court in its judgment dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 advised that the recovery of revised license fee on account of sales assessment can be resolved through arbitration as per the terms and conditions of the contract. As the matter is sub-judice and the occurrence is dependent on outcome of certain event in future, the impact of increase in License fees for pre-paid and post paid trains has not been recognized in the financial statements for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 and for previous years up to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.
- The company has recognized Railway Share amounting to ₹ 182.03 Lakhs @ 15% of profit of Rail Neer Segment for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 and for previous financial year 2022-23 of ₹ 546.60 lakhs. During the financial year 2021-22, an amount of ₹ 2713.32 lakhs was paid and charged to revenue on account of 15% Railway share in profits of Railneer plants (owned and PPP plants) upto 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 as Railways have not agreed with the contention of the company i.e railneer is part of catering segment which is in loss and also demands 40% revenue share for PPP Plants which is not accepted by the Company. No provision was made for the Financial Year 2021-22 in view of the loss incurred in Railneer segment after considering above payment of ₹ 2713.32 lakhs as expense for that year. These matters/amounts are subject to confirmation and reconciliation with Railways.
- As per the terms and conditions of the tender, in respect of 4 PPP Railneer plants, the Developer cum Operator (DCOs) are to be reimbursed the GST on sales (net of Input Tax Credit) availed by them. In the absence of information of ITC availed by DCOs, the ITC receivable amounting to ₹ 76.26 lakhs has been accounted for in the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 only for one plant and in the previous year 2022-23, the impact of ₹ 442.46 Lakhs (Financial Year 2021-22 Rs. 309.28 Lakhs) was accounted for the two plants only. These DCOs have represented against the claim of IRCTC for Input Tax Credit. This matter is being examined by the Management to decide on the future course of action.
- The National Anti Profiteering Authority (NAA) issued notice dated 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 for profiteering amount of ₹5041.44 Lakhs under section 171 of the CGST Act, 2017 for not passing the benefit of tax reduction to consumers. The show cause notice has been contested by the Company and matter was argued in August, 2022 but final order from Authority still awaited. However, as per the notification No. 23/2022-Central tax issued on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022 (effective from 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2022) by the Government of India, that the Competition Commission of India (CCI) which has been vested with powers to adjudicate all the cases in which benefit of tax reduction to consumers not being passed by the assesses on account of reduction in GST rates prior to implementation of GST Act. The proceedings under the notice issued by NAA therefore stands concluded and now proceedings, if any, will be commenced afresh by the Competition Commission of India (CCI) and as on date no communication has been received from CCI in this matter.
- Arbitration award was pronounced in April, 2022 amounting to ₹ 7400 Lakhs plus simple interest @6% per annum from July, 2018 onwards, in favour of certain licensees which represents principal amount towards claims for supply of welcome drinks not paid to licensees and recovery of differential costs for the supply of regular meals to the passengers on the instructions of Railways whereas the price of combo meal, which is lower than the price of regular meal, was reimbursed to these licensees. The matter has been referred to the Railways for their instructions on the matter as the main liability in this matter would be of Railways and the Company has the right to recovery from Railways in case ultimately it is made liable to pay. As advised by the Railways, the Company has filed objections against Arbitration award. Next date of hearing in these matters is 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.
- (a) The Company has received revised fixed, variable and Custody charges for the two Tejas express trains w.e.f 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 from the Ministry of Railways. Provision has been made for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at revised rates. However, provision for the differential amount of fixed, variable and custody charges of previous years (13<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023) has been made for ₹5190.40 Lakhs and shown as an exceptional items in the financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 even though the Company has made representation to the Railway Board for waiver of this amount.
- (b) For the previous Financial Year 2022-23, net income on account of Exceptional items amounting to ₹ 2720.00 Lakhs includes: (i) ₹ 1198.59 Lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to Performance Related Pay (PRP), (ii) ₹ 1085.74 lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to Maintenance & Development charges for Internet Ticketing and (iii) ₹ 435.67 Lakhs being excess provisions written back for previous years relating to various other expenses.
- Ministry of Railways in its letter dated 23.2.2023 has stated that non-availability of catering services in the trains even after 03 days from the date of intimation by the Zonal Railways, shall attract a fine of Rs. 01 lakh per day till the services commence. The Company has represented stating difficulty in implementation of the above instructions due to various reasons. Response from Ministry of Railways is awaited. Amount of fine till 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 is neither ascertained nor any demand from Zonal Railways received till date.
- The Arbitral Tribunal award, earlier kept in reserve, in Cox and Kings vs IRCTC case was sent in original to Indian Council of Arbitration (ICA), involving Claim of Cox and Kings against IRCTC amounting to ₹ 2270 Lakhs along with interest, for its pronouncement and release in accordance with rule 68(a) of Domestic Commercial Arbitration 2022 and intimation of the same was given to the Company on August 03, 2023. As per the said Rule, when an award has been made, the Registrar shall furnish a true copy of the award to the parties by registered post provided the arbitration costs have been fully paid to the Council. The Company has deposited its share of the arbitration cost on August 07, 2023 whereas the payment status of other party is not known. In the absence of copy of award as on date, the impact for the same on financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 is not known.
- The figures for the previous year/periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated, wherever considered necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/- Seema Kumar**  
Chairperson & Managing Director  
DIN: 10064353

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

<b>Transpek Industry Limited</b>									
CIN NO.: L23205GJ1965PLC001343 Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390 021. Ph # : (0265) 6700300 Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.									
PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)				Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)				
	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	
	Revenue from Operations	16,216.33	20,276.08	21,149.49	82,689.75	16,216.33	20,276.08	21,149.49	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,125.48	3,115.11	2,213.85	11,280.12	2,125.42	3,114.94	2,213.82	11,279.81	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,125.48	3,115.11	2,213.85	11,280.12	2,125.42	3,114.94	2,213.82	11,279.81	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,585.05	2,237.37	1,640.02	8,348.02	1,584.99	2,237.20	1,639.99	8,347.71	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,853.67	4,262.26	1,425.07	11,490.82	1,853.61	4,262.08	1,425.04	11,490.51	
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	58,105.95	-	-	-	58,105.02	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)									
Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	28.38	40.06	29.36	149.46	28.38	40.06	29.36	149.45	

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For **TRAN SPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED**  
**BIMAL V. MEHTA**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171

Date : August 08, 2023  
Place : Vadodara

<b>Shankara Building Products Ltd.</b>				
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Revenue up by</p> <p><b>36% YoY</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>PAT up by</p> <p><b>44% YoY</b></p> </div> </div>				
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2023				
(₹ In Crores, except per share data)				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,132.59	1,210.87	832.90	4,037.42
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.17	25.94	16.03	84.37
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.17	25.94	16.03	84.37
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.28	19.14	12.02	63.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.32	19.17	12.12	63.17
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	22.85	22.85	22.85	22.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous year)				620.24
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) - not annualised /annualised for the year ended 31-03-2023				
Basic & Diluted (₹)	7.56	8.38	5.26	27.59
<b>Key results of Shankara Building Products Limited on a standalone basis</b>				
Total Income	1,174.26	1,230.60	810.33	4,043.53
Profit before tax	19.11	21.33	14.59	76.25
Profit after tax	14.25	15.69	10.92	57.02
Total Comprehensive Income	14.28	15.71	10.99	57.12

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.shankarabuildpro.com](http://www.shankarabuildpro.com)

**SUKUMAR SRINIVAS**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01668064

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> August 2023

**SHANKARA BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L26922KA1995PLC018990, Registered Office: G-2, FARAH WINSFORD, 133, INFANTRY ROAD, BENGALURU - 560 001  
Website: [www.shankarabuildpro.com](http://www.shankarabuildpro.com), Email: [compliance@shankarabuildpro.com](mailto:compliance@shankarabuildpro.com)

# આપના સાંસદ ઠામેટાની માળા પહેરીને સાંસદ ગૃહમાં પહોંચ્યા, વધતા જતા ભાવનો સાંસદે સંસદમાં વિરોધ કર્યો

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૮  
રાજ્યસભાની કાર્યવાહી ૨ વાગ્યા સુધી સ્થગિત કરી દેવામાં આવી છે. આપ સાંસદ સુશીલ ગુમા ઠામેટાની માળા પહેરીને આવતાં મામલો બગડ્યો હતો. જેના બાદ ગૃહમાં ભારે હોબાળાની સ્થિતિ સર્જઈ હતી અને જેના પગલે રાજ્યસભાની કાર્યવાહી અટકાવી દેવામાં આવી હતી. રાજ્યસભા બાદ લોકસભામાં પણ હોબાળો થતા કાર્યવાહીને ૧૨ વાગ્યા સુધી સ્થગિત કરવામાં આવી હતી.

# કેન્દ્રીય રેલવે મંત્રીએ લેખિત પ્રશ્નનો જવાબ આપ્યો, રેલવે ટૂંકમાં ૨.૪ લાખથી વધુ જગ્યાઓ પર ભરતી કરશે

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૮  
રેલવે દ્વારા જલ્દીથી ૨.૪ લાખથી વધુ જગ્યાઓ ભરવાની તૈયારી ચાલી રહી છે. તેનો ઉદ્દેશ્ય સુધ્ધે સુરક્ષા કર્મચારી, સહાયક સ્ટેશન માસ્ટર (એએસએમ), બિન-તકનીકી લોકપ્રિય શ્રેણીઓ (એનટીપીસી) અને ટીકિટ કલેક્ટર (ટીસી)ની ભરતી થવાની છે. કેન્દ્રીય રેલવે મંત્રી અશ્વિની વૈષ્ણવે આજે રાજ્યસભામાં લેખિત પ્રશ્નનો જવાબ આપતા કહ્યું હતું કે રેલવેના દરેક ઝોનમાં યુપ સીની પોસ્ટમાં ૨,૪૮,૮૮૫ જગ્યાઓ ખાલી છે. જ્યારે યુપ એ અને બી ના પદોમાં ૨૦૭૦ જગ્યા ખાલી છે.

ભારતીય રેલવે પર યુપ એ ની સેવા માટે સીધી ભરતી યુપ ડીએસી દ્વારા કરવામાં આવતી હોય છે. હવે યુપીએસી અને ડીઓપીટી પર માંગણી મુકવામાં આવી છે. તમને જણાવી દઈએ કે રેલવે વિભાગ દ્વારા હાલમાં જ આરપી એકમાં ૯૭૩૯ કોન્સ્ટેબલ અને સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર ૨૭૦૧૯, સહાયક લોકો પાયલોટ (એએલપી) અને ટેકનીશિયન ગ્રેડની જગ્યા , યુપ ડીના પદ પર ૨૨૮૦૭, આરપીએકની ૯૫૦૦ જગ્યા , યુપ ડીના પદ પર ૨૨૮૦૭, આરપીએકની ૯૫૦૦ જગ્યા પર ભરતી કરવામાં જાહેરાત કરવામાં આવી છે. જાણો ક્યા યુપ માટે શું માંગવામાં આવી છે લાયકાત યુપએ: આ યુપમાં જગ્યા પર સામાન્ય રીતે યુપ ડીએસીદ્વારા સિવિલ સર્વિસ પરીક્ષા, એન્જિનિયરિંગ સેવા પરીક્ષા અને સંયુક્ત તબીબી સેવાઓ પરીક્ષા આયોજીત કરી કરી ભરતી કરવામાં આવે છે.

# ભૂસ્ખલનથી અમરનાથ યાત્રા અસ્થાયી રૂપે અટકાવી દેવાઈ

જમ્મુ, તા.૮  
આજે રામબન જિલ્લામાં ભૂસ્ખલનને કારણે જમ્મુ-શ્રીનગર નેશનલ હાઈવેને બંધ કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો, જેના કારણે જમ્મુથી શ્રીનગરની અમરનાથ યાત્રાને અસ્થાયી રૂપે અટકાવવામાં આવી હતી. જમ્મુ-શ્રીનગર નેશનલ હાઈવે પર વાહનોની અવાર જવર પછ ટપ થઈ ગઈ છે. રામબનમાં ભૂસ્ખલનના કારણે અમરનાથ યાત્રા પર જઈ રહેલા શ્રદ્ધાળુઓને સૌથી વધારે મુશ્કેલીનો સામનો કરવો પડી રહ્યો છે. આ અંગે અધિકારીઓએ જણાવ્યું કે, રામબન જિલ્લામાં હાઈવે પર ભૂસ્ખલનને કારણે જમ્મુથી શ્રીનગર અને શ્રીનગરથી જમ્મુ પરત કરતા યાત્રાળુઓની અવરજવર સ્થગિત કરવામાં આવી છે. અધિકારીઓએ વધુમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, "રામબન જિલ્લાના ટીર મરગો ખાતે ભૂસ્ખલનથી હાઈવે બંધ થઈ ગયો છે." જ્યાં સુધી રોડ પરથી કાટમાળ હટાવવામાં ન આવે ત્યાં સુધી અમરનાથ યાત્રા સ્થગિત રહેશે. અગાઉ ટ્રાફિક પોલીસે એક એડવાઈઝરી જારી કરીને કહ્યું હતું કે, xલોકોને સલાહ આપવામાં આવે છે કે તેઓ ટ્રાફિક કંટ્રોલ યુનિટની પુષ્ટિ વિના એનએચ-૪ પર સુસાફરી ન કરે. x ટ્રાફિક પોલીસે જણાવ્યું હતું કે કાટમાળ હટાવવાની કામગીરી ચાલી રહી છે.

# નારાયણ રાણેએ સાંસદને ગૃહમાં જ ધમકાવ્યા

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૮  
મંગળવારે સંસદમાં અવિશ્વાસ પ્રસ્તાવ પર ચર્ચા વચ્ચે માલોલ ગરમ રહ્યો. મણિપુરના ડીપીએસી રાણે કેન્દ્ર સરકાર સામે આ અવિશ્વાસ પ્રસ્તાવ લવાયો છે જેના પર ચર્ચા થઈ રહી છે. આ દરમિયાન કેન્દ્રીયમંત્રી નારાયણ રાણે લોકસભામાં બોલતી વખતે નિયંત્રણ ગુમાવી બેઠા અને તેમના સાથી સાંસદ અરવિંદ સાવંત અંગે વિવાદિત ટિપ્પણી કરતાં તેમને કડક ધમકાવતાં બેસી જવા કહી દીધું. તેમણે અવિશ્વાસ પ્રસ્તાવ પર ચર્ચા દરમિયાન અરવિંદ સાવંતને કહ્યું કે 'ઓય બેસ નીચે... જેવા જ લોકસભા અધ્યક્ષે આ સામલે ઇસ્તિફા કર્યો તો મંત્રીએ કહ્યું કે સાવંતની પીએમ મોદી અને કેન્દ્રીય ગૃહમંત્રી અમિત શાહ વિરુદ્ધ બોલવાની લાયકાત જ નથી. લોકસભામાં નારાયણ રાણેએ આ વિવાદિત ટિપ્પણી કરી હતી. તેમણે કહ્યું કે લાયકાત નથી તેમની વડાપ્રધાન, અમિત શાહ વિશે બોલવાની... જો કંઈ પણ બોલ્યા તો તમારી ઓકાત ડું કાઢીશ, જો કંઈ પણ બોલ્યા તો હું તમને તમારી

# સેના મહિપુરમાં એક દિવસમાં શાંતિ સ્થાપી શકે છે : રાહુલ

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૮  
સંસદમાં ચોમાસું સર ચાલી રહ્યું છે ત્યારે લોકસભામાં અવિશ્વાસ પ્રસ્તાવ પર આજે બીજા દિવસે ચર્ચા થઈ રહી છે જેમા સાંસદ પદ પર રત મળ્યા બાદ રાહુલ ગાંધી પહેલીવાર લોકસભામાં બોલી રહ્યાં હતા. મહિપુર મામલે મોદી સરકાર વિરુદ્ધ લવાયેલા અવિશ્વાસ પ્રસ્તાવ મામલે રાહુલ ગાંધીની સ્પીચનો જવાબ આપતાં સ્મૃતિ ઈરાનીએ કહ્યું કે મહિપુર ભારતનો અભિસ અંગ છે. તેમણે આ દરમિયાન કાશ્મીરી પંડિતો, ૧૯૮૪ના શીપવિરોધી રમખાણો, મહિલાઓ પર સામૂહિક દુષ્કર્મના વિવિધ મામલાઓ ઊઠાવીને તેમને જવાબ આપ્યો હતો.

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates are registered in our name LKP Securities Limited has been lost. Therefore, we have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate to the Transpek Industry Limited, at 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri Sevasi Road, Vadodara 390021. So general public are hereby warned about not to deal with the following securities and if company do not receive any objection within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice on above-mentioned regd. Address of the company or to the Company's R&T Agent Linktime India Pvt. Ltd., UNIT: Transpek Industry Limited, B-102 & 103, Shangrila Complex, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Opp. HDFC Bank, Near Radhakrishna Char Rasta, Akota, Vadodara 390020. The company will proceed for the issue of Duplicate share certificate(s) in our name.

Share Certi. No.	Distinctive No. From	Distinctive No. To	No. Of Shares
36014	880526	880540	15
49323	1242595	1242619	25
49324	1242620	1242629	10
78446	2198597	2198601	5
84606	2692703	2692735	33
105615	4162070	4162091	22
<b>Total Shares</b>			<b>110</b>

Date : 9-8-2023  
Place : Mumbai

### Doshi Accountants (S) Pvt. Ltd.

KPO in Accountancy & Taxation for UK  
DASPL  
4 th Floor, BBC Tower, Sayajigunj, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390005

Doshi Accountants (S) Private Limited, Specialises in UK Accounting and Tax. We have been established in Vadodara since November 2000 and group Associated Parivaar now exceeds 500.

#### ACCOUNT ASSISTANTS: 30 VACANIES

Salary : Rs 3 lakhs to Rs 5 lakhs per annum  
Age: 24 to 35 years  
Experience: 2 years Tally experience or any other accounting related software.  
You have good English standard. You want to develop a career in preparing one of the following:  
**Accounts or Tax or Bookkeeping or Payroll**

Interested candidates may send in their CVs/Resumes at:  
[hr@doshiaccountants.com](mailto:hr@doshiaccountants.com)

Do visit our websites: [www.doshi-india.co.in](http://www.doshi-india.co.in)

સંબંધિત વિગતો	
૧. પાન/ સીઆઇએન/ એલએલપી નંબર સાથે કોર્પોરેટ દેવાદારનો નામ	એબીપી એપરલ્સ પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ PAN No. -AAOCCA3815A CIN No. - U18209GJ2016PTC091999
૨. રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસનું સરનામું	૯૭, ગાયત્રી એમ્પ્લે, રેલવે સ્ટેશનની પાસે, વડોદરા - ૩૯૦૦૦૭, ગુજરાત, ભારત.
૩. વેબસાઇટની યુઆરએલ	-
૪. મોટાભાગની સ્થિર અસ્થાવરો હોય તે સ્થાનની વિગતો	૩૧, માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ ના અનબોરોડેડ બેલેન્સ શીટ મુજબ શૂન્ય સ્થિર અસ્થાવરો
૫. મુખ્ય ઉત્પાદનો/સેવાઓની સ્થાપિત ધમતો	શૂન્ય કારણે કંપની રિટેઇલિંગમાં હતી
૬. ગત નાણાકીય વર્ષમાં વેચાયેલા મુખ્ય ઉત્પાદનો/ સેવાઓનો જથ્થો અને મૂલ્ય	ઓડિટ કરાયેલા નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૦-૨૧ કામગીરીમાંથી આવક - ૫,૯૧,૦૬,૮૪૩ કુલ આવક - ૫,૯૮,૩૦,૭૮૪
૭. કર્મચારીઓ/કામદારોની સંખ્યા	અગાઉના મેનેજમેન્ટ પાસેથી મળેલી માહિતી મુજબ કોઈ કર્મચારી/કામદારો નથી
૮. છેલ્લાં બે વર્ષના કાઉન્સિલ સ્ટેટમેન્ટ્સ (શિષ્ટતા સાથે), લેણદારોની સૂચિ, પ્રક્રિયા માટે આગામી ઘટનાઓ સંબંધિત તારીખો સહિતની વિગતો અહીં ઉપલબ્ધ છે:	સંપર્ક માટે ઈમેઇલ <a href="mailto:ip.abpparels@gmail.com">ip.abpparels@gmail.com</a>
૯. કોડની કલમ ૨૫ (૨)(૧) હેઠળ રિઝોલ્યુશન અરજદારો માટેની પાત્રતા અહીં ઉપલબ્ધ છે:	સંપર્ક માટે ઈમેઇલ <a href="mailto:ip.abpparels@gmail.com">ip.abpparels@gmail.com</a>
૧૦. એક્સપ્રેશન ઓફ ઇન્ટેન્ટ પ્રાપ્ત કરવાની અંતિમ તારીખ	૦૮, સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩
૧૧. સંબંધિત રિઝોલ્યુશન અરજદારોની કામચલાઉ સૂચિ જારી કરવાની તારીખ	૧૮, સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩
૧૨. કામચલાઉ યાદીમાં વાંધા રજૂ કરવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ	૨૩, સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩
૧૩. ઈઓઆઈ સમમીટ કરવા ઈમેઇલ આઈડીની પ્રક્રિયા કરો	<a href="mailto:ip.abpparels@gmail.com">ip.abpparels@gmail.com</a>

શાંતનુ ભટ્ટાચાર્ય  
વચગાળાના રિઝોલ્યુશન પ્રોસેસનલ એબીપી એપરલ્સ પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ  
IBBI/PA-001/IP-P01443/2018-19/12194  
એક્સપ્રેશન ઓફ ઇન્ટેન્ટ માટે અધિકૃતતા ૧૭ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ સુધી માન્ય છે  
રજીસ્ટર્ડ સરનામું: ગોદરાજ સેન્ટ્રલ, ટાવર ડી, ફ્લેટ નં. ૧૦૦૧, શેલ કોલોની, ચેમ્પુર (પૂર્વ), મુંબઈ શહેર, મહારાષ્ટ્ર, ૪૦૦ ૦૭૧  
પત્રવ્યવહાર માટેનું સરનામું: ૧૦૧૨, દલામલ ટાવર, શી પ્રેસ જનલ માર્ગ, ૨૧૧, નરીમન પોઇન્ટ, મુંબઈ ૪૦૦ ૦૨૧.

તારીખ: ૧૦ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩  
સ્થળ: મુંબઈ

## SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780. Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		3 months ended 30/06/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2023 (Refer Note 3)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023 in the previous year
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,362.21	13,478.50	17,410.20	60,421.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,164.60	1,137.05	988.79	4,005.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,164.60	1,137.05	988.79	4,005.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	866.94	873.67	735.80	2,999.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(33.96)	(112.69)	9.03	(135.07)
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	(As on 30-Jun-2023)	(As on 31-Mar-2023)	(As on 30-Jun-2022)	(As on 31-Mar-2023)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.45	9.52	8.02	32.70
	Diluted	9.45	9.52	8.02	32.70

### Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		3 months ended 30/06/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2023 (Refer Note 3)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023 in the previous year
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,817.57	13,577.58	17,718.15	61,157.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,558.07	1,173.31	1,245.57	4,520.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,558.07	1,173.31	1,245.57	4,520.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,260.41	993.00	947.60	3,514.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(6.58)	(52.43)	(17.10)	(74.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	(As on 30-Jun-2023)	(As on 31-Mar-2023)	(As on 30-Jun-2022)	(As on 31-Mar-2023)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	13.74	10.82	10.33	38.32
	Diluted	13.74	10.82	10.33	38.32

Notes :  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on August 08, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the said results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.  
3. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on March 31, 2023 and published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022, which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor.  
4. In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.  
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : August 08, 2023

## કન્જક્ટિવાઈટિસ સામે સાવચેતીનાં પગલાં

### શું દરેક વ્યક્તિએ આંખના ટીપાં નાખવાની જરૂર છે ?

આંખના રોગોના નિષ્ણાંતોના અભિપ્રાય મુજબ વાઈરસના કારણે લાગતા ચેપની સારવારમાં એન્ટીબાયોટીક આઈ ડ્રોપ્સની જરૂરીયાત દરેક દર્દીને હોતી નથી.

ખાસ કરીને જેવા કે સેકન્ડરી બેક્ટેરિયલ ઇન્ફેક્શન થવાની સંભાવના હોય તેવા સંજોગોમાં તબીબોના અભિપ્રાય મુજબ એન્ટીબાયોટીક આઈ ડ્રોપ્સની સારવાર લેવાની થાય છે.

વાઈરસના કારણે સંક્રમિત થયેલ દર્દીને સામાન્ય રીતે પાંચ દિવસમાં આ રોગની અસર જતી રહે છે.

તબીબની સલાહ લીધા વિના આંખનાં ટીપાં (આઈ ડ્રોપ્સ) અથવા અન્ય દવાઓનો ઉપયોગ આંખની કીકીને નુકશાન પહોંચાડી શકે છે જેના કારણે દર્દીની દ્રષ્ટિ ઝાંખી થઈ જવાનું જોખમ રહેતું છે.

### વાઈરલ કન્જક્ટિવાઈટિસ અંગે ધ્યાનમાં રાખવા જેવી બાબતો

વાઈરલ કન્જક્ટિવાઈટિસની અસરગ્રસ્ત દર્દીઓએ ગભરાઈ જવાની જરૂર નથી તેમજ તબીબના માર્ગદર્શન હેઠળ સારવાર ચાલુ રાખવી.

પરિવારમાં જે દર્દીને કન્જક્ટિવાઈટિસની અસર થયેલ હોય, તેણે પોતાનો હાથ રૂબાલ, નાહવાનો ટુવાલ તથા વ્યક્તિગત વપરાશની તમામ ચીજો અલગ રાખવી તથા સંપર્ક ટાળવાનો પ્રયત્ન કરવો.

અસરગ્રસ્ત દર્દીએ શક્ય હોય તો આંખોને રક્ષાથી રક્ષિત કરવી.

પોતાના હાથ અને મોં ચોખ્ખા રાખવા, સાબુથી સમયાંતરે હાથ અને મોં ધોવા.

ખાસ કરીને ભીડ-ભાડ વાળી જગ્યાઓ જેમ કે હોટેલ, હોસ્પિટલ, મેગાવડા, થિયેટર, એસ.ટી.સ્ટેન્ડ, મોલ, ઈત્યાદી સ્થળોએ સ્વચ્છતા બાબતે ખાસ ધ્યાન આપવું.

આંખમાં લાલાશ જણાય, દુખાવો થાય અથવા ચેપડા વળે તો નજીકના નેચરસર્જન પાસે જઈ સારવાર કરાવવી.

તબીબની સલાહ વગર પોતાની જાતે મેકીકલ સ્ટોરમાંથી આંખના ટીપાં ન લેવા તેમજ તબીબે દર્શાવેલા ટીપાં નાખતા પહેલાં અને પછી સાબુથી હાથ ધોવા.

બાળકોને આંખમાં કન્જક્ટિવાઈટિસની અસર જણાય તો આ વાચરસ વધુ ન લેવાય તે માટે બાળકને શાળાએ ન મોકલવા હિતાવહ છે.

વાઈરલ કન્જક્ટિવાઈટિસના દર્દીઓએ સારવાર અર્થે પ્રાથમિક આરોગ્ય કેન્દ્ર/સામુહિક આરોગ્ય કેન્દ્ર/સબ-ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ હોસ્પિટલ/જિલ્લા કક્ષાની હોસ્પિટલ તથા ચેડીકલ કોલેજ હોસ્પિટલ ખાતે અચૂક મુલાકાત લેવી

ગુજરાત સરકાર દ્વારા જનહિતમાં જારી  
આરોગ્ય અને પરિવાર કલ્યાણ વિભાગ, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય

## Transpek Industry Limited

creative Chemistry  
CIN NO. : L23205GJ1965PLC001343  
Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390 021. Ph # : (0265) 6700300  
Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs)				Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	16,216.33	20,276.08	21,149.49	82,689.75	16,216.33	20,276.08	21,149.49	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,125.48	3,115.11	2,213.85	11,280.12	2,125.42	3,114.94	2,213.82	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,125.48	3,115.11	2,213.85	11,280.12	2,125.42	3,114.94	2,213.82	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,585.05	2,237.37	1,640.02	8,348.02	1,584.99	2,237.20	1,639.99	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,853.67	4,262.26	1,425.07	11,490.82	1,853.61	4,262.08	1,425.04	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	58,105.95	-	-	-	58,105.02
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	28.38	40.06	29.36	149.46	28.38	40.06	29.36	149.45

Note :  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Date : August 08, 2023  
Place : Vadodara

For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED  
BIMAL V. MEHTA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171